Docket No.: 81 11-09-1998 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) I COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) ONLY Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 100874137 ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner or ratems and 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): **LURGI AG** MRD 11.2,98 Name: METALLGESELLSCHAFT AG Address: BOCKENHEIMER LANDSTRASSE 73-77 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger City: FRANKFURT AM MAIN State/Prov.: ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ZIP: **D-60325** Country: GERMANY Other Execution Date: SEPTEMBER 28, 1998 X No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 08/980,716 12/01/97 Additional numbers attached?

Yes
No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: ,MICHAEL J. STRIKER 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 27233 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: 103 EAST NECK ROAD Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: City: HUNTINGTON _____ State/Prov.: NY 19-4675 Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 11743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 11/06/1998 JWATKINS 00000095 08980716

M FC-511 9. Statement and signature.

40.00 OP

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

MICHAEL J. STRIKER

Name of Person Signing

OCTOBER 26, 1998 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)		I I	Docket No. 81
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No. 08/980,716	Filing Date 12/01/97
Title of Invention: PRO	CESS FOR THE DRY DESULFU	RIZATION OF A CONBUST	ION GAS
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor	
LURGI AG		LURGIALLEE 5, 60295 FRANKFURT AM MAIN, GERMANY	
Assignee		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee	
METALLGESELLSCHAFT AG		BOCKENHEIMER LANDSTRASSE 73-77, D-60325 FRANKFURT AM MAIN, GERMANY	
	e-identified Assignor is the sole ov e-identified Assignee is desirous o	-	
dollars (\$ 5), a these presents does sell, a same to be held and enjoye	ssign and transfer unto said Assig ed by said Assignee for its own us tich said Patent is granted, as full	eration, the receipt whereof is h mee the entire right, title and i e and behoof, and for its legal i	nereby acknowledged, Assignor, by interest in and to said Patent; the representatives and assigns, to the ld have been held by Assignor had
Executed this 28 at 1999 at 790	the day of Systems et .	in the year METALLGESELLS Signature of Assignor (or of	SCHAFT AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT COULT BY ASSIGNOR IS A
state of Federal Republic of gumanf		g corporation, partnership or as (Dr. Harald I	<i>sociation</i>) Rieger) (Dr. Horst Querl)
County of			
Before me personally appe who acknowledged the for execute the same this 2 of Copyright 1997 LegalStar	ared Dr. Harald Rilfe regoing instrument to be a free as 8 M. day of Septemba	ct and deed and also represent	Totary Public)
CARTIFIER FOR MARKET		E ST Urgue von Koch	Notary Public

RECORDED: 11/02/1998 REEL: 9562 FRAME: 0006

PATENT